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---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Robert Colvin <rcolvin@cnu.edu>

Date: Mon, Mar 25, 2013 at 4:33 PM

Subject: Dr. Linda Manning appointed as COMM chair

To: Paul Trible <ptrible@cnu.edu>, Cynthia Perry <cperry@cnu.edu>, Beverley Mueller
<bmueller@cnu.edu>, Amie Graham <amie.graham@cnu.edu>, Mark Padilla
<mark.padilla@cnu.edu>, Robert Lange <robert.lange@cnu.edu>, Lisa Duncan Raines
<DuncanL@cnu.edu>, Elizabeth Westley <libby.westley@cnu.edu>, Kevin Hughes
<kmhughes@cnu.edu>, Brian Larson <blarson@cnu.edu>, Lorraine Hall <lkhall@cnu.edu>,
William Brauer <wbrauer@cnu.edu>, Stephen Campbell <stephen.campbell@cnu.edu>, Mary
Sellen <mary.sellen@cnu.edu>, Carol Safko <csafko@cnu.edu>, Donna Varner
<dvarner@cnu.edu>, Patricia McDermott <mcdermot@cnu.edu>, Quentin Kidd
<gkidd@cnu.edu>, Marion Manton <marion.manton@cnu.edu>, Michelle Vachris
<MVachris@cnu.edu>, Benjamin Redekop <Benjamin.Redekop@cnu.edu>, Ronnie Cohen
<rcohen@cnu.edu>, Pam Pringle <ppringle@cnu.edu>, Barbara Streater
<barbara.streater@cnu.edu>, "D. Doughty" <doughty@cnu.edu>, Steven Breese
<sbreese@cnu.edu>, Nicole Guajardo <nguajard@cnu.edu>, Jay Paul <jpaul@cnu.edu>,
Nannette Bouknight <nannette.bouknight@cnu.edu>, Luetishia Bondes <lbondes@cnu.edu>,
Sherry Crotts <sherry.crotts@cnu.edu>, Linda Manning <Imanning@cnu.edu>, Linda
Baughman <baughman@cnu.edu>, Jessena Robinson <jessena.robinson@cnu.edu>, Michelle
Moody <MLMoody@cnu.edu>, Adelia Thompson <adelia.thompson@cnu.edu>, Keith Roots
<keith.roots@cnu.edu>, Kara Lusk <kara.lusk@cnu.edu>, Bruce Bronstein

<Bruce.Bronstein@cnu.edu>, Joyce Anne Koubaroulis <joyceanne.koubaroulis@cnu.edu>

CNU Colleagues,

It is a pleasure to announce that Dr. Linda Manning has been appointed to serve as chair of the
Department of Communication for a three year term, beginning Sunday May 12, 2013 and
continuing to Commencement Day, 2016, Please adjust your records accordingly .

Dr. Manning earned a BA in French and Comparative Area Studies from Duke, MA in
Communication Studies from UNC, and Ph.D. in Human Communication Studies from the
University of Denver. She has been a member of CNU's Communication faculty since 2004
and earned tenure and promotion to associate professor in 2011. Her expertise includes
interpersonal communication and family identity and communication. We look forward to
working with Dr. Manning in her new role.

We appreciate the leadership that Dr. Linda Baughman provided as COMM chair over the
last six years, and her accomplishments in helping grow COMM into one of the most populated
majors on campus.

Robert E. Colvin, Ph.D.

Dean, College of Social Sciences
Christopher Newport University

1 Avenue of the Arts, McMurran 303
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